

ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT OF Uoft CODE OF STUDENT CONDUCT

Adopted by the Board: Oct. 2, 2020 Review Date: 2024

Responsibility of: Governance and Nominations Committee

In accordance with Section 26 of the Memorandum of Agreement, Knox College accepts the University of Toronto Code of Student Conduct except where the Sexual Violence Policy of Knox College, adopted January 1, 2017 as amended, applies. For the purposes of the Code of Student Conduct, Knox College understands the "division" to be Knox College, and understands that where Knox College has existing community standards, it is encouraged to consult with the U of T's Office of the Vice-Provost Students concerning the appropriate application of the Code of Student Conduct, Knox Colleges' existing community standards, or some combination of the two.